

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006342 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1488
 HWY : SR 904
 TITLE : SR 904
 TYLER TO CHENEY-PAVING
 02Z005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 2732 N BECK RD 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 POST FALLS ID 838544567 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	70,509.52	20.55 %	85,000.00	14,490	64,000.00	-9.23 %	-6,510
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST 267.0000	EACH	2.5000 667.50	60.00 %	4.0000 1,068.00	401	3.0000 801.00	20.00 %	134
3	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 7.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,750.00	-52.00 %	120.0000 840.00	-910	150.0000 1,050.00	-40.00 %	-700
4	REMOVING BRASS CAP 2.0000	EACH	50.0000 100.00	120.00 %	110.0000 220.00	120	144.0000 288.00	188.00 %	188
GRADING									
5	SPECIAL PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 750.0000	S.Y.	17.5000 13,125.00	-30.00 %	12.2500 9,187.50	-3,938	13.0000 9,750.00	-25.71 %	-3,375
6	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 135.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 2,700.00	-20.00 %	16.0000 2,160.00	-540	12.0000 1,620.00	-40.00 %	-1,080
DRAINAGE									
7	QUARRY SPALLS 30.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 1,350.00	22.22 %	55.0000 1,650.00	300	75.0000 2,250.00	66.67 %	900
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 120.0000	L.F.	50.0000 6,000.00	30.00 %	65.0000 7,800.00	1,800	62.0000 7,440.00	24.00 %	1,440
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 100.0000	L.F.	55.0000 5,500.00	54.55 %	85.0000 8,500.00	3,000	62.0000 6,200.00	12.73 %	700
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 40.0000	L.F.	60.0000 2,400.00	8.33 %	65.0000 2,600.00	200	64.0000 2,560.00	6.67 %	160

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006342 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1488
 HWY : SR 904
 TITLE : SR 904
 TYLER TO CHENEY-PAVING
 02Z005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 2732 N BECK RD 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 POST FALLS ID 838544567 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING									
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	775.0000	TON	25.0000	-36.00 %	16.0000	-36.00 %	16.0000	-36.00 %	
			19,375.00	-6,975	12,400.00	-6,975	12,400.00	-6,975	
12	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE								
	260.0000	TON	45.0000	-60.00 %	18.0000	-60.00 %	18.0000	-60.00 %	
			11,700.00	-7,020	4,680.00	-7,020	4,680.00	-7,020	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
13	ASPHALT CRS-2P								
	530.0000	TON	220.0000	4.55 %	230.0000	4.55 %	192.0000	-12.73 %	
			116,600.00	5,300	121,900.00	5,300	101,760.00	-14,840	
14	ASPHALT CMS-2S								
	500.0000	TON	180.0000	2.78 %	185.0000	2.78 %	182.0000	1.11 %	
			90,000.00	2,500	92,500.00	2,500	91,000.00	1,000	
15	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL								
	36.0000	TON	250.0000	-20.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	185.0000	-26.00 %	
			9,000.00	-1,800	7,200.00	-1,800	6,660.00	-2,340	
16	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL OF COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLE								
	85.0000	TON	250.0000	40.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %	750.0000	200.00 %	
			21,250.00	8,500	29,750.00	8,500	63,750.00	42,500	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT									
17	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 MINUS								
	1800.0000	C.Y.	24.0000	37.50 %	33.0000	37.50 %	33.0000	37.50 %	
			43,200.00	16,200	59,400.00	16,200	59,400.00	16,200	
18	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 10								
	1500.0000	C.Y.	24.0000	54.17 %	37.0000	54.17 %	33.0000	37.50 %	
			36,000.00	19,500	55,500.00	19,500	49,500.00	13,500	
19	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH								
	13.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	450.0000	350.00 %	
			1,300.00	650	1,950.00	650	5,850.00	4,550	
20	ADDITIONAL BROOMING								
	20.0000	HR	100.0000	50.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000	3,000.00	1,000	1,800.00	-200	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006342 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1488
 HWY : SR 904
 TITLE : SR 904
 TYLER TO CHENEY-PAVING
 02Z005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 2732 N BECK RD 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 POST FALLS ID 838544567 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
21	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR						
	420.0000	TON	70.0000	52.5000	-25.00 %	70.0000	0.00 %
			29,400.00	22,050.00	-7,350	29,400.00	0
22	LIME FOR TREATED RECYCLE						
	435.0000	TON	170.0000	158.0000	-7.06 %	155.0000	-8.82 %
			73,950.00	68,730.00	-5,220	67,425.00	-6,525
23	COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLE						
	169000.0000	S.Y.	2.2500	1.8000	-20.00 %	2.1000	-6.67 %
			380,250.00	304,200.00	-76,050	354,900.00	-25,350
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
24	ESC LEAD						
	5.0000	DAY	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33 %	620.0000	106.67 %
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500	3,100.00	1,600
25	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING						
	0.1500	ACRE	1,100.0000	2,100.0000	90.91 %	2,000.0000	81.82 %
			165.00	315.00	150	300.00	135
26	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT						
	0.1500	ACRE	175.0000	1,100.0000	528.57 %	1,000.0000	471.43 %
			26.25	165.00	139	150.00	124
27	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.						
			500.00	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC							
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1						
	825.0000	L.F.	12.5000	12.1000	-3.20 %	12.2000	-2.40 %
			10,312.50	9,982.50	-330	10,065.00	-248
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL						
	7.0000	EACH	1,855.0000	1,850.0000	-0.27 %	1,825.0000	-1.62 %
			12,985.00	12,950.00	-35	12,775.00	-210
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1						
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %
			500.00	600.00	100	600.00	100

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006342 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1488
 HWY : SR 904
 TITLE : SR 904
 TYLER TO CHENEY-PAVING
 02Z005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 2732 N BECK RD 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 POST FALLS ID 838544567 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
31	REMOVE AND RESET BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCKS								
	225.0000	L.F.	3.5000	5.1000	45.71 %	5.4000	54.29 %		
			787.50	1,147.50	360	1,215.00	428		
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	327.0000	EACH	20.0000	19.0000	-5.00 %	19.0000	-5.00 %		
			6,540.00	6,213.00	-327	6,213.00	-327		
33	PAINT LINE								
	144400.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0700	-30.00 %	0.0700	-30.00 %		
			14,440.00	10,108.00	-4,332	10,108.00	-4,332		
34	PAINTED STOP LINE								
	232.0000	L.F.	1.6000	4.1500	159.38 %	4.5000	181.25 %		
			371.20	962.80	592	1,044.00	673		
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	47520.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.0900	-40.00 %	0.1000	-33.33 %		
			7,128.00	4,276.80	-2,851	4,752.00	-2,376		
36	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS								
	47520.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.1100	-56.00 %	0.1000	-60.00 %		
			11,880.00	5,227.20	-6,653	4,752.00	-7,128		
37	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			-17.57 %		-17.57 %		
			15,165.00	12,500.00	-2,665	12,500.00	-2,665		
38	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.			10.00 %		0.00 %		
			500.00	550.00	50	500.00	0		
39	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	530.0000	HR	31.5000	31.0000	-1.59 %	30.5000	-3.17 %		
			16,695.00	16,430.00	-265	16,165.00	-530		
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	2640.0000	HR	34.0000	32.0000	-5.88 %	32.0000	-5.88 %		
			89,760.00	84,480.00	-5,280	84,480.00	-5,280		
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	55.0000	DAY	60.0000	65.0000	8.33 %	64.0000	6.67 %		
			3,300.00	3,575.00	275	3,520.00	220		

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006342 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1488
 HWY : SR 904
 TITLE : SR 904
 TYLER TO CHENEY-PAVING
 02Z005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 2732 N BECK RD 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 POST FALLS ID 838544567 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 770.0000	HR	35.5000 27,335.00	35.0000 26,950.00	-1.41 % -385	34.0000 26,180.00	-4.23 % -1,155
43	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 812.0000	S.F.	6.5000 5,278.00	5.2000 4,222.40	-20.00 % -1,056	5.5000 4,466.00	-15.38 % -812
OTHER ITEMS							
44	PLUGGING EXISTING BOX CULVERT L.S.		10,000.00	9,000.00	-10.00 % -1,000	15,000.00	50.00 % 5,000
45	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		2,000.00	6,000.00	200.00 % 4,000	11,500.00	475.00 % 9,500
46	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
47	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
48	SPCC PLAN L.S.		500.00	500.00	0.00 % 0	1,000.00	100.00 % 500
49	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 570.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 1,140.00	3.7500 2,137.50	87.50 % 998	2.5000 1,425.00	25.00 % 285
50	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 39.0000	EACH	250.0000 9,750.00	325.0000 12,675.00	30.00 % 2,925	310.0000 12,090.00	24.00 % 2,340
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,186,689.47	\$1,134,757.20	-4.38%	\$1,188,888.00	0.19%